RECEIVED CLERK'S FINANCIAL SERVICES NASSAU COUNTY, FL

RESOLUTION 2004- 102

3

2004 JUN - 3 A 11: 10

WHEREAS the Nassau County Impact Fee Ordinance Fund is to receive monies from the State of Florida Department of Transportation for reimbursement of construction costs for the Miner Road realignment and signalization project per agreement 210713-2-58-01 signed April 14, 2004 and is to receive a transfer from Capital Projects-Sadler road per Board May 12, 2004 approval for the project.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget year for the Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>26th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

<u>41156541-344952</u> 41156541-381680	FLA DOT Agreement-Miner Trans In-Sadler	ţ	\$140,000 <u>83,644</u> <u>\$223,644</u>

APPROPRIATION 41156541-563413

REVENUE

John Carlo Contracting-Miner Rd

<u>\$223,644</u>

ADOPTED this 26th day of July , 2004.

ATTEST:

Hone Vonea

54/2/04 196/2/04